



SS-4418 5

## Tre Hargett

Secretary of State

**Division of Business Services** Department of State

**CHARTER** 

NONPROFIT CORPORATION

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$100.00

For Office Use Only

-FILED-Control # 001480206

| The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a nonprofit corporation under the provisions of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.  |
|--|
| 1. The name of the corporation is: THE 307TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP ASSOCIATION INC   |
| Name Consent: (Written Consent for Use of Indistinguishable Name)  This entity name already exists in Tennessee and has received name consent from the existing entity.  |
| 3. This company has the additional designation of: None  |
| 4. The name and complete address of its initial registered agent and office located in the State of Tennessee is:  JAMES G WALSH 2032 MASON LN SPRING HILL, TN 37174 MAURY COUNTY  |
| 5. Fiscal Year Close Month: December Period of Duration: Perpetual   |
| 6. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is:  (none) (Not to exceed 90 days)   |
| 7. The corporation is not for profit.  |
| 8. Please complete all of the following sentences by checking one of the two boxes in each sentence:  This corporation is a  public benefit corporation /  mutual benefit corporation.  This corporation will  new members /  not a religious corporation. |
| 9. The complete address of its principal office is: 2032 MASON LN SPRING HILL, TN 37174 MAURY COUNTY   |
| (Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. §10-7-503 all information on this form is public record.)  |



## CHARTER NONPROFIT CORPORATION

SS-4418

B1465-9752

10/31/2023



Tre Hargett Secretary of State Division of Business Services
Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$100.00

For Office Use Only
-FILED-

Control # 001480206

| The second secon |   |   |   |
|--|---|---|---|
| The name of the o  | corporation is: THE 307Th   | H BOMBARDMENT GROUP ASSOCI  | IATION INC  |
| 10. The complete<br>2032 MASON L<br>SPRING HILL,   | .N  | tity (if different from the principal o   | ffice) is:  |
| 11. List the name  | and complete address of   | each incorporator:  | City, State, Zip  |
| Incorporator   | JAMES G WALSH   | 2032 MASON LN   | SPRING HILL, TN 37174   |
| T.C.A. §4  This nonp This nonp   | 8-51-303(a)(1). profit corporation is a "school profit corporation is an educate provisions regarding the | support organization" as defined in T.C.a. §4 distribution of assets upon dissolu | C.A. §49-2-603(4)(A).<br>48-101-502(b).   |
|  |   |   | on (after all creditors of the Corporation their respective membership interests. |
| 14. Other Provision  | ons:  |   |   |
| Note: Pursuant t   | o T.C.A. §10-7-503 all inf  | ormation on this form is public re  | cord.)  |
| Electronic<br>Signature  |   | Incorporator Title/Signer's Ca  | apacity   |
| JAMES G WALSH  |   | Oct 31, 2023  | 3 1:01PM  |
| Printed Name   |   | Date  |   |



## **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

THE 307TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP ASSOCIATION INC 2032 MASON LN SPRING HILL, TN 37174

October 31, 2023

## Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

SOS Control #:

001480206

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

Filing Type:

Nonprofit Corporation - Domestic

Date Formed:

10/31/2023

Filing Date:

10/31/2023 1:01 PM

Status:

Active

Fiscal Year Close: 12

Annual Report Due: 04/01/2024

Duration Term:

Public/Mutual Benefit:

Perpetual

Image #:

B1465-9751

Mutual

Business County:

MAURY COUNTY

**Document Receipt** 

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Receipt #: 008436687

Payment-Credit Card - State Payment Center - CC #: 3861001930

\$100.00

Principal Address:

JAMES G WALSH 2032 MASON LN

2032 MASON LN SPRING HILL, TN 37174

SPRING HILL, TN 37174

Registered Agent Address:

Congratulations on the successful filing of your Charter for THE 307TH BOMBARDMENT GROUP ASSOCIATION INC in the State of Tennessee which is effective on the date shown above. You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee. Please visit the Tennessee Department of Revenue website (www.tn.gov/revenue) to determine your online tax registration requirements. If you need to obtain a Certificate of Existence for this entity, you can request,

pay for, and receive it from our website.

You must file an Annual Report with this office on or before the Annual Report Due Date noted above and maintain a Registered Office and Registered Agent. Failure to do so will subject the business to Administrative Dissolution/Revocation.

Secretary of State

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/